FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 S&H 9/92 To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten		07-24-1998 100774159		EET origin	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Prent and Trademark Office 9 9 6 al documents or copy thereof.	
1,	Name o	f conveying parties:				OT T
		Ryo NIHEI Takeshi OKADA	(3) (4)	Hiroshi UCHIDA Yoshihiro TANNO		990. 99586 1
2.	Name a	nd address of receivir	ng party	y:		29/1
		FANUC LTD. 3580, Shibokusa Aza Minamitsuru-gun, Yai				₽ <b>.</b>
3.	Nature (	of conveyance:  X Assignment Security Agre Other:		Ch	erger ange of Nam	e
	Execution	on Date(s): <u>July 2, 1</u>	998			
4.	This doo (a) (b)	tion number(s) or pate cument is being filed The execution date(s) The title is: INDUSTI *** OR ***	togethe of the RIAL RO	er with a new applicate application is/are:	July 2, 1998	
	(a)	cument is being filed Patent Application No Patent No(s).	(s)	, filed	; or	
5.		nd address of party to STAAS & HALSEY 700 Eleventh Street, Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20	N.W	•	-	ument should be mailed: 92.1566/JDH
6.	Total nu	ımber of applications	and pa	tents involved:1_	_	
7.	Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed Authorized to		\$ 40.00 arged to deposit accor	unt.	
8.		Account No.: 19-39 duplicate copy of this				be charged to this Deposit Account
9. <b>798 Dal</b>	To the L	ent and signature. Dest of my knowledge <b>Mt/200545</b> y of the ori	e and be	elief, the foregoing in ocument	formation is	true and correct and any attached
)1	- 7- 7	40.00 DP	_	11		
Jam	es D. Halse	ey, Jr., Reg. No. 22,7	29	4/1/		July 9, 1998
١	Name of Pe	erson Signing	(	Signature To	otal number o	Date of pages comprising cover sheet: 2
[				DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

S&H 7/9

F	ANUC	LTD.	
3580, Shibokusa,	Aza-	komanba, O	shino-mura,
Minamitsuru-gun,	Yama	nashi, 401	-0597 Japan
nereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which nd transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusion.			
<i>Title of Invention)</i> INDUSTRIAL RO	n R O th		
THEORINA IN	***************************************		
elating to International Patent Application PCT/JI	P /	and/or for w	hich application for Letters Patent of the Unit
itates was executed on even date herewith or,			one application for Editors Faterit of the Onit
(a) executed on	;	(Insert date of exec	cution of application, if not concurrent)
(h) filed on		Any registered atto	orney of STAAS & HALSEY, 700 Eleventh
(b) Tiled Oil			
(b) filed on;  Serial No/;  Ind to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of	the Unite	Street, N.W., Wash hereby authorized t known. d States granted on	hington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is to insert in (b) the specified data, when a said application and any continuation, division
Serial No/;  nd to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of serewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination apparent(s) may be granted and including any exatent(s)").	the Unite plication b tensions	Street, N.W., Wash hereby authorized to known.  d States granted on based thereon, for to thereof (collectively	hington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is to insert in (b) the specified data, when a said application and any continuation, division to the full term or terms for which the said Letter, "said application(s) and Letter, "said application(s)."
Serial No/;  Ind to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of enewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications and atent(s) may be granted and including any ex-	the Unite plication b tensions said ASSI necessary aration an tion, or pune, such a	Street, N.W., Wash hereby authorized to known.  d States granted on based thereon, for to thereof (collectively)  GNEE and without control of the prosecution of saidblic use proceeding tests to include but in the proceeding tests to include but in the proceeding the proceeding tests to include but in the proceeding tests to the pro	hington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is to insert in (b) the specified date, when a said application and any continuation, division to the full term or terms for which the said Letter, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNI dient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing and in any litigation or other legal proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including
Serial No/  Ind to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of snewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications and including any exatent(s) may be granted and including any exatent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by o do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem rotection for said invention, including in the prepatent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamina which may arise or be declared in relation to san eparate assignments and declarations, taking a	the Unite plication to tensions said ASSI necessary aration antion, or pine, such all rightful	Street, N.W., Wash hereby authorized a known.  d States granted on pased thereon, for to thereof (collectively)  GNEE and without or, desirable or experience of the prosecution of sailublic use proceeding acts to include but in oaths, providing significant of the process of the providing significant oaths, providing significant oaths	hington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is to insert in (b) the specified date, when a said application and any continuation, division the full term or terms for which the said Letter, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGN dient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letter, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, includitive or nestimony, and obtaining and producing
Serial No/  Ind to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of enewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications and all Letters Patent(s) of enewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application (solution) and the properties of the ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by the document of the ASSIGNEE may deem rotection for said invention, including in the prepatent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamina which may arise or be declared in relation to san eparate assignments and declarations, taking a vidence.	the Unite plication to tensions said ASSI necessary aration antion, or pine, such all rightful	Street, N.W., Wash hereby authorized a known.  d States granted on pased thereon, for to thereof (collectively)  GNEE and without or, desirable or experience of the prosecution of sailublic use proceeding acts to include but in oaths, providing significant of the process of the providing significant oaths, providing significant oaths	hington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is to insert in (b) the specified date, when a said application and any continuation, division the full term or terms for which the said Letter, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGN dient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letter, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, includitive or nestimony, and obtaining and producing
Serial No/  Ind to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of snewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application(s) may be granted and including any exatent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by o do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem rotection for said invention, including in the prepatent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamina which may arise or be declared in relation to san eparate assignments and declarations, taking a vidence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invention in the same parate assignments and declarations.	the Unite plication better said ASSI necessary aration antion, or pine, such all rightful entor(s) h	Street, N.W., Wash hereby authorized a known.  d States granted on pased thereon, for to thereof (collectively)  GNEE and without or, desirable or exped prosecution of sailublic use proceeding acts to include but in oaths, providing so as (have) affixed his (Date)	hington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is to insert in (b) the specified date, when a said application and any continuation, division the full term or terms for which the said Letter, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNI dient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing id application(s) and the issuance of said Letter, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including the worn testimony, and obtaining and productions/her/their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(e)
Serial No/  Ind to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of enewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application(s) may be granted and including any exatent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem rotection for said invention, including in the prepatent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamina which may arise or be declared in relation to san eparate assignments and declarations, taking a vidence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inv	the Unite plication better said ASSI necessary aration antion, or pine, such all rightful entor(s) h	Street, N.W., Wash hereby authorized to known.  d States granted on based thereon, for to thereof (collectively)  GNEE and without or to desirable or expended prosecution of sailublic use proceeding tots to include but moaths, providing sas (have) affixed himself.	chington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is to insert in (b) the specified date, when a said application and any continuation, division to the full term or terms for which the said Letter, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGN (dient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letter, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, includitivern testimony, and obtaining and product solver their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witnessle
Serial No/  Ind to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of enewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application(s) may be granted and including any exatent(s). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by the dotal acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem protection for said invention, including in the prepatent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamina which may arise or be declared in relation to san eparate assignments and declarations, taking a syidence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invention of the properties of the undersigned invention of the under	the Unite plication b tensions said ASSI necessary aration an tion, or pi ne, such a all rightful entor(s) h	Street, N.W., Wash hereby authorized a known.  d States granted on pased thereon, for to thereof (collectively)  GNEE and without or desirable or exped prosecution of sailublic use proceeding acts to include but in oaths, providing so as (have) affixed his (Date)	chington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is to insert in (b) the specified date, when a said application and any continuation, division to the full term or terms for which the said Letter, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNI dient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, includitivorn testimony, and obtaining and product solver their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witnessie Harmani OMORI
Serial No/  Ind to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of enewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application(s) may be granted and including any exatent(s). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by the dotal acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem protection for said invention, including in the prepatent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamina which may arise or be declared in relation to san eparate assignments and declarations, taking a syidence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invention of the properties of the undersigned invention of the under	the Unite plication b tensions said ASSI necessary aration an tion, or pi ne, such a all rightful entor(s) h	Street, N.W., Wash hereby authorized a known.  d States granted on pased thereon, for to thereof (collectively)  GNEE and without or, desirable or exped prosecution of sailublic use proceeding acts to include but in oaths, providing so as (have) affixed his (Date)	chington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is to insert in (b) the specified date, when a said application and any continuation, division the full term or terms for which the said Letter, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNI dient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letter, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, includitive worn testimony, and obtaining and product sold their signature (s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witnessie Harrumi OMORI
Serial No/  Ind to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of enewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application(s) may be granted and including any exatent(s) may be granted and including any exatent(s) may be granted and including any exatent(s) may be do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem protection for said invention, including in the prepatent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamina which may arise or be declared in relation to san eparate assignments and declarations, taking a vidence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invention (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  Ryo NIHEI  Takeshi OKADA	the Unite plication b tensions said ASSI necessary aration an tion, or prine, such a all rightful entor(s) h Jul Jul	Street, N.W., Wash hereby authorized to known.  d States granted on based thereon, for to thereof (collectively)  GNEE and without or, desirable or exped prosecution of sailublic use proceeding tots to include but in oaths, providing so as (have) affixed his (Date)  y 2, 1998	chington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is to insert in (b) the specified date, when a said application and any continuation, division to the full term or terms for which the said Letter, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGN (dient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letter, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, includitivern testimony, and obtaining and product solver their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witnessie Harrami OMORI
Serial No/  Ind to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of enewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application(s) may be granted and including any exatent(s) may be granted and including any exatent(s) may be granted and including any exatent(s).  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by the doctor of the ASSIGNEE may deem retection for said invention, including in the prepatent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminate parate assignments and declarations, taking a syldence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invertible (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  Ryo NIHEI  Takeshi OKADA  Takeshi OKADA	the Unite plication b tensions said ASSI necessary aration an tion, or prine, such a all rightful entor(s) h Jul Jul	Street, N.W., Wash hereby authorized a known.  d States granted on pased thereon, for to thereof (collectively)  GNEE and without or desirable or exped prosecution of sailublic use proceeding acts to include but in oaths, providing so as (have) affixed his (Date)	thington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is to insert in (b) the specified date, when a said application and any continuation, division the full term or terms for which the said Letter, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGN addient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letter, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, includition worn testimony, and obtaining and product solver their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witnessie Harrami OMORI  Harrami OMORI
Serial No/  Ind to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of enewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications and all Letters Patent(s) of enewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications and the properties of the ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by the doctor of the ASSIGNEE may deem retection for said invention, including in the preparent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination which may erise or be declared in relation to san eparate assignments and declarations, taking a syldence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invention of the properties of the inventor(s))  Ryo NIHEI  Takeshi OKADA  Takeshi OKADA  Hiroshi UCHIDA	the Unite plication b tensions said ASSI necessary aration an tion, or pi ne, such a all rightful  Jul  Jul  Jul	Street, N.W., Wash hereby authorized a known.  d States granted on pased thereon, for the thereof (collectively)  GNEE and without or desirable or experimental desirable or experimental desirable or experimental desirable as proceeding and the control of the co	chington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is to insert in (b) the specified date, when a said application and any continuation, division to the full term or terms for which the said Letter, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGN (dient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letter, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, includitivern testimony, and obtaining and product solver their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witnessie Harrami OMORI
Serial No/  Ind to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of enewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications and all Letters Patent(s) of enewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications and the properties of the ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by the doctor of the ASSIGNEE may deem retection for said invention, including in the preparent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination which may erise or be declared in relation to san eparate assignments and declarations, taking a syldence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invention of the properties of the inventor(s))  Ryo NIHEI  Takeshi OKADA  Takeshi OKADA  Hiroshi UCHIDA	the Unite plication b tensions said ASSI necessary aration an tion, or pi ne, such a all rightful  Jul  Jul  Jul	Street, N.W., Wash hereby authorized to known.  d States granted on based thereon, for to thereof (collectively)  GNEE and without or, desirable or exped prosecution of sailublic use proceeding tots to include but in oaths, providing so as (have) affixed his (Date)  y 2, 1998	thington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is to insert in (b) the specified date, when a said application and any continuation, division the full term or terms for which the said Letter, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGN (dient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing and in any litigation or other legal proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding worn testimony, and obtaining and producing sher/their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witnesslee Harrimi OMORI  Harrimi OMORI  Harrimi OMORI
nd to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of enewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications and all Letters Patent(s) of enewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application (substitute) and the properties of the ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by the dotall acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem rotection for said invention, including in the prepatent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminate has prize assignments and declarations, taking a syldence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invention (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  Ryo NIHEI  Takeshi OKADA  Thrown Uchida	the Unite plication b tensions said ASSI necessary aration an tion, or pi ne, such a all rightful  Jul  Jul  Jul	Street, N.W., Wash hereby authorized a known.  d States granted on pased thereon, for the thereof (collectively)  GNEE and without or desirable or experimental desirable or experimental desirable or experimental desirable as proceeding and the control of the co	thington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is to insert in (b) the specified date, when a said application and any continuation, division the full term or terms for which the said Letter, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGN addient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letter, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, includition worn testimony, and obtaining and product solver their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witnessie Harrami OMORI  Harrami OMORI